1
100 W Constant Voltage LED Driver with Integrated Dimmer
for Single Gang Box Mount
40 W
60 W
100 W
xDrive™
© ERP Power, LLC

(W)
Pout
Min
(W)
Vout
Nom
(V)
Iout
Max
(A)
Vout Regulation
(Vdc)
Vout
ripple
(p-p)
VSW40U-12-ERP 120 40 8 12 3.3 11.1 - 12.9
(+/- 0.9 V) < 10%
VSW60U-12-ERP 120 60 10 12 5.0 11.1 - 12.9
(+/- 0.9 V) < 10%
VSW60U-24-ERP 120 60 3 24 2.5 22.2 - 25.8
(+/- 1.8 V) < 10%
VSW100U-24-ERP 120 100 5 24 4.2 22.2 - 25.8
(+/- 1.8 V) < 10%
3
100 W Constant Voltage LED Driver with Integrated Dimmer
for Single Gang Box Mount

Isolation
Standby Power W - 0.5 With no load
Complies with IEC61000-3-2 for Class C
Meets UL60950-1 for class II reinforced/double insulation power supply
Meets NEMA-410 requirements
Units Minimum Typical Maximum Notes
Output Voltage (Vout) Vdc 12, 24 See ordering information for details
Output Current (Iout) A 0
3.3 A
5.0 A
2.5 A
4.2 A
�for VSW40U-12-ERP, 40 W/12 V
�for VSW60U-12-ERP, 60 W/12 V
�for VSW60U-24-ERP, 60 W/24 V
�for VSW100U-12-ERP, 100 W/24 V
Output Voltage Regulation % ±3.0 Includes AC line voltage, load, and voltage set point variations
Output Voltage Overshoot % - - 20 The driver does not operate outside of the regulation
requirements for more than 200 ms during power on
Ripple Voltage